Introduction
The X-NUCLEO-OUT10A1 industrial digital output expansion board for STM32 Nucleo provides an affordable and easy-to-use
solution for the development of 0.5 A (typ.) digital output modules, letting you easily evaluate the IPS161HF driving and
diagnostic capabilities with industrial loads.
The X-NUCLEO-OUT10A1 interfaces with the microcontroller on the STM32 Nucleo via 3 kV optocouplers driven by GPIO pins
and Arduino™ UNO R3 (default configuration) and ST morpho (optional, not mounted) connectors.
The expansion board should be connected to either a NUCLEO-F401RE or NUCLEO-G431RB development board, and can be
stacked with another X-NUCLEO-OUT10A1 or an X-NUCLEO-OUT08A1.

Item Q.ty Ref. Value Description Manufacturer Order code
22 2 J13, J14 con8-2x4-strip-male pitch 2.54
mm Connector headers Wurth Electronics
Inc. 61300821121
23 1 Q1 TO-261-4, TO-261AA 100 V 3.3 W
(Tc)
StripFET power
MOSFET in
SOT-223 package
ST STN2NF10
24 2 R1, R2 SMD 27 K Ohm 0603 (1608
Metric), 0.1 W, 1/10 W ±1% Resistors Yageo RC0603FR-0727KL
25 2 R3, R4 SMD 2.2 K Ohm 0603 (1608
Metric), 0.1 W, 1/10 W ±1% Resistors Yageo RC0603FR-072K2L
26 2 R5, R6 SMD 390 Ohm 0603 (1608
Metric), 0.1 W, 1/10 W ±1% Resistors Yageo RC0603FR-07390RL
27 1 R7 SMD 27 K Ohm 0603 (1608
Metric), 0.1 W, 1/10 W ±1% Resistor Yageo RC0603FR-0727KL
28 1 R8 SMD 1.5 K Ohm 0603 (1608
Metric), 0.1 W, 1/10 W ±1% Resistor Yageo RC0603FR-071K5L
29 2 R9, R10 SMD 6.8 K Ohm 0603 (1608
Metric), 0.1 W, 1/10 W ±1% Resistors Yageo RC0603FR-076K8L
30 1 R11 SMD, 1 K Ohm 0603 (1608
Metric), 0.1 W, 1/10 W ±1% Resistor Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
31 2 R12, R13 SMD, 22 K Ohm 0603 (1608
Metric), 0.1 W, 1/10 W ±1% Resistors Yageo RC0603FR-0722KL
32 1 R14 SMD, 2.2 K Ohm 0603 (1608
Metric), 0.1 W, 1/10 W ±1% Resistor Yageo RC0603FR-072K2L
33 1 R15 SMD, 68 K Ohm 0603 (1608
Metric), 0.1 W, 1/10 W ±1% Resistor Yageo RC0603FR-0768KL
34 1 R16 SMD, 1 K Ohm 0603 (1608
Metric), 0.1 W, 1/10 W ±1% Resistor Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
35 4
R101,
R102,
R103,
R104
SMD, 100 Ohm 0603 (1608
Metric), 0.1 W, 1/10 W ±1% Resistors Yageo RC0603FR-07100RP
36 0
R111,
R112,
R121,